VAD, VAG, VAV, VAH, ...
3 Edition 06.17
AGA
Product brochure · GB
Pressure regulators with solenoid
valve VAD, VAG, VAV, VAH
Flow rate regulator VRH
Pressure regulators with double

plastic hose coupling
NPT ⅛ adapter
Type code
VAD, VAG, VAV, VAH, ... · Edition 06.17  ·  7
Replacement possibilities for
MODULINE pressure regulators with
gas solenoid valve
GVS, GVI, GVIB, GVR and GVRH are to
be replaced by VAD, VAG, VAG+VAS,
VAH and VAV
Technical data
Gas types: natural gas, LPG (gaseous), biogas
(max. 0.1 %-by-vol. H2S) or clean air; other ga-
ses on request. The gas must be clean and dry in
all temperature conditions and must not contain
condensate.
CE and FM approved, UL listed, max. inlet pres-
sure pu:
10 – 500 mbar (4 – 200 "WC),
FM approved (230 V AC, 120 V AC, 24 V DC), non
operational pressure: 700 mbar (10 psig).
ANSI/CSA approved (230 V AC, 120 V AC, 24 V
DC) up to 350 mbar (5 psig).
Opening time of the solenoid valve:
quick opening: ≤ 0.5 s,
Closing time: quick closing: < 1 s.
Medium and ambient temperatures:
-20 to +60°C (-4 to +140°F), no condensation
permitted.
Long-term use in the upper ambient tempera-
ture range accelerates the ageing of the elas-
tomer materials and reduces the service life
(please contact manufacturer).
Storage temperature:
-20 to +40°C (-4 to +104°F).
Enclosure: IP 65.
Valve housing: aluminium, valve seal: NBR.
Connection flanges with internal thread:
Rp to ISO 7-1,  NPT to ANSI/ASME.
Safety valve: Class A to EN 161,
Factory Mutual Research Class: 7400 Process
Control Valves (230 V AC, 120 V AC, 24 V DC),
ANSI Z21.21 and CSA 6.5,
ANSI Z21.18 and CSA 6.3.
Control class A to EN 88-1.
Control range: up to 10:1.
Mains voltage:
230 V AC, +10/-15%, 50/60 Hz;
200 V AC, +10/-15%, 50/60 Hz;
120 V AC, +10/-15%, 50/60 Hz;
100 V AC, +10/-15%, 50/60 Hz;
24 V DC, ±20%.
Duty cycle: 100%.
Power factor of the solenoid coil: cos φ = 0,9.
Power consumption:
Type Voltage Power
VAx 1
24 V DC 25 W –
100 V AC 25 W (26 VA)
120 V AC 25 W (26 VA)
200 V AC 25 W (26 VA)
230 V AC 25 W (26 VA)
VAx 2, VAx 3
24 V DC 36 W –
100 V AC 36 W (40 VA)
120 V AC 40 W (44 VA)
200 V AC 40 W (44 VA)
230 V AC 40 W (44 VA)
VBY
24V DC 8 W –
120  V AC 8 W –
230 V AC 9,5 W –
Cable gland: M20 × 1.5.